
                             WIAA Division 2 Sectional Championship Meet
                          Skyline Golf Course - Hosted by Black River Falls
                                    Black River Falls, Wisconsin
                                          October 25, 2024
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Girls' 5000 Meter Run ****
        Team Team                                                                     Avg   State
  Place Pts  Place Bib#  Name                    Gr  Team                     Time    Mile  Qual
  ===== ==== ===== ====  ======================= ==  ======================== ======= ===== =====
      1    1  1/7  5100  Nora Jillson            12  Boscobel                 19:35.0  6:19  i 
      2    2  1/7  5174  Kyra Dix                10  Prescott                 19:47.9  6:23  t 
      3    3  1/7  5233  Allyah Schwem            9  Viroqua                  20:04.3  6:28  i 
      4       1/4  5149  Alexys Smith            12  Mauston                  20:11.2  6:30  i 
      5    4  1/5  5214  Brielle Grant           10  River Valley             20:52.6  6:44  i 
      6    5  1/7  5201  Grace Fretz             11  Richland Center/Ithaca   21:00.2  6:46  i 
      7    6  1/6  5246  Faith Minard            12  West Salem               21:11.7  6:50  t 
      8    7  2/7  5178  Amber Van Loon          11  Prescott                 21:14.8  6:51  t 
      9    8  2/7  5229  Rivyn DiPadova          12  Viroqua                  21:15.2  6:51    
     10       1/3  5066  Arabella Etter           9  Adams-Friendship         21:30.3  6:56    
     11    9  2/6  5245  Sam MacRogers           10  West Salem               21:48.9  7:02  t 
     12   10  1/7  5134  Kareena Ramakrishnan    10  La Crosse Logan          21:59.5  7:05    
     13   11  3/7  5230  Hazel Goltz             10  Viroqua                  22:09.5  7:08    
     14   12  1/5  5164  Riley Paulsen           11  Portage                  22:12.0  7:09    
     15   13  1/7  5259  Isabella Tollaksen       9  Wisconsin Dells          22:12.9  7:10    
     16   14  3/6  5242  Maclaine Heilman        12  West Salem               22:22.6  7:13  t 
     17   15  3/7  5176  Katie Huppert           12  Prescott                 22:23.5  7:13  t 
     18   16  4/7  5172  Addyson Allsop          11  Prescott                 22:31.8  7:16  t 
     19   17  4/6  5244  Victoria Lysne          12  West Salem               22:33.4  7:16  t 
     20   18  1/6  5118  Reyna Garcia            12  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau 22:36.0  7:17    
     21   19  2/6  5119  Ruby Johnson             9  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau 22:39.7  7:18    
     22   20  2/7  5205  Rachel Waterfall        10  Richland Center/Ithaca   22:44.4  7:20    
     23   21  1/6  5089  Lily Miller             12  Black River Falls        22:47.2  7:21    
     24   22  2/7  5103  Payten Sander            9  Boscobel                 22:55.0  7:23    
     25   23  5/6  5243  Anna Knudson            10  West Salem               22:56.1  7:23  t 
     26   24  3/6  5122  Isabella Tibbitts       10  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau 22:56.2  7:23    
     27   25  2/7  5258  Caroline Schmitz        10  Wisconsin Dells          22:59.5  7:25    
     28   26  3/7  5202  Pearl Fretz              9  Richland Center/Ithaca   23:02.9  7:26    
     29   27  4/7  5227  Kayleigh Ackman         11  Viroqua                  23:07.3  7:27    
     30   28  3/7  5257  Hillary Martinez        10  Wisconsin Dells          23:08.3  7:27    
     31   29  6/6  5241  Kennedy Garbers         12  West Salem               23:10.9  7:28  t 
     32   30  2/5  5161  Olivia Krueger           9  Portage                  23:12.2  7:29    
     33   31  5/7  5175  Kyla Gotzinger           9  Prescott                 23:13.4  7:29  t 
     34   32  6/7  5177  Emma Schmitz            10  Prescott                 23:20.1  7:31  t 
     35   33  4/7  5204  Adelynn Lawless          9  Richland Center/Ithaca   23:25.0  7:33    
     36   34  2/7  5132  Ivy Miles               10  La Crosse Logan          23:25.9  7:33    
     37   35  3/7  5104  Aubrey Seep             11  Boscobel                 23:29.7  7:34    
     38   36  7/7  5173  Nora Boles              11  Prescott                 23:32.0  7:35  t 
     39   37  4/6  5121  Lorissa Thompson        11  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau 23:32.4  7:35    
     40   38  1/7  5189  Madison Pearson          9  Reedsburg Area           23:33.6  7:35    
     41   39  4/7  5105  Nakia Stitzer           10  Boscobel                 23:34.3  7:36    
     42   40  5/6  5123  Anya Wolfe              12  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau 23:36.4  7:36    
     43   41  2/6  5087  Jaide Charles           11  Black River Falls        23:47.0  7:40    
     44   42  5/7  5232  Tatum Schumacher         9  Viroqua                  23:50.7  7:41    
     45   43  6/6  5117  Ellie Cox               12  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau 23:51.9  7:41    
     46   44  2/7  5192  Zoe Schroeder           12  Reedsburg Area           23:54.2  7:42    
     47   45  6/7  5231  Sylvie Pierce           10  Viroqua                  23:59.9  7:44    
     48   46  5/7  5101  Madi Kinnett            11  Boscobel                 24:06.8  7:46    
     49   47  6/7  5102  Kira Kinney             10  Boscobel                 24:12.3  7:48    
     50   48  7/7  5228  Reid Brown              12  Viroqua                  24:18.6  7:50    
     51   49  4/7  5256  Kayla Garbacz           12  Wisconsin Dells          24:19.2  7:50    
     52   50  7/7  5106  Avery Updike            10  Boscobel                 24:42.8  7:58    
     53   51  3/7  5137  Tabitha Sward           12  La Crosse Logan          24:53.2  8:01    
     54   52  3/5  5163  Mary Murphy              9  Portage                  25:03.1  8:04    
     55       2/4  5150  Scarlett Smith          10  Mauston                  25:03.8  8:05    
     56   53  3/7  5186  Trenna Curtin           10  Reedsburg Area           25:11.6  8:07    
     57   54  4/7  5131  Marinda Driscoll        12  La Crosse Logan          25:11.7  8:07    
     58   55  5/7  5255  Ellery Cobbs            10  Wisconsin Dells          25:15.4  8:08    
     59   56  2/5  5219  Evelyn Tripalin         10  River Valley             25:16.9  8:09    
     60   57  4/7  5190  Julia Rohweder          11  Reedsburg Area           25:25.5  8:12    
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     61   58  6/7  5260  Sima Tollaksen          12  Wisconsin Dells          25:28.5  8:12    
     62   59  4/5  5160  Olivia Goldthorpe       12  Portage                  25:43.4  8:17    
     63   60  3/5  5217  Reagan Sackett          10  River Valley             25:46.6  8:18    
     64   61  5/7  5206  Elizabeth Wiertzema     10  Richland Center/Ithaca   25:50.1  8:19    
     65   62  3/6  5086  Kenley Browm            12  Black River Falls        26:00.9  8:23    
     66   63  5/7  5188  Brooke Minder            9  Reedsburg Area           26:01.5  8:23    
     67       3/4  5148  Justyna Jakacki         12  Mauston                  26:11.2  8:26    
     68       4/4  5146  Maddie Gosda            11  Mauston                  26:19.4  8:29    
     69   64  5/7  5135  Marlee Stevermer        10  La Crosse Logan          26:19.6  8:29    
     70   65  5/5  5159  Sophia Brunt             9  Portage                  26:29.2  8:32    
     71   66  6/7  5200  Shanice Anderson        12  Richland Center/Ithaca   26:40.7  8:36    
     72   67  1/6  5078  Leah Zuniga              9  Arcadia                  26:45.0  8:37    
     73   68  6/7  5133  Natalie Pedretti        10  La Crosse Logan          26:58.6  8:41    
     74   69  6/7  5191  Chloe Roloff            10  Reedsburg Area           27:02.6  8:43    
     75   70  7/7  5261  Marin Walker            12  Wisconsin Dells          27:03.7  8:43    
     76       1/3  5107  Andrea Esterby          12  Ellsworth                27:11.4  8:46    
     77   71  7/7  5187  Mollie McCormick        12  Reedsburg Area           27:14.1  8:46    
     78   72  4/5  5218  Lucy Spahn              12  River Valley             27:29.1  8:51    
     79   73  7/7  8787  Lauren Domroese         10  La Crosse Logan          27:42.9  8:56    
     80   74  4/6  5088  Roree Charles           11  Black River Falls        27:44.5  8:56    
     81   75  2/6  5072  Linsy Cruz              11  Arcadia                  28:10.9  9:05    
     82   76  3/6  5075  Malanie Moreno          10  Arcadia                  28:25.7  9:10    
     83   77  7/7  5203  Ava Gottschall          10  Richland Center/Ithaca   28:32.4  9:12    
     84   78  5/6  5091  Grace Tande             10  Black River Falls        28:54.1  9:19    
     85       2/3  5108  Morgan Halverson        12  Ellsworth                29:15.7  9:26    
     86   79  5/5  5216  Grace Morrey            12  River Valley             30:22.8  9:47    
     87   80  4/6  5077  Abbye Rojas             11  Arcadia                  30:30.2  9:50    
     88   81  5/6  5073  Tracy Gomez             10  Arcadia                  30:42.6  9:54    
     89   82  6/6  5076  Shaylah Rodriguez        9  Arcadia                  32:16.0 10:24    
     90       3/3  5109  Mary Lundstrom          12  Ellsworth                32:46.5 10:33    
     91       2/3  5067  Audrey Harmeyer          9  Adams-Friendship         34:31.7 11:07    
     92       3/3  5069  Lily McCoy               9  Adams-Friendship         36:18.4 11:42    
     93   83  6/6  5092  Sparkellez WhiteEagle    9  Black River Falls        39:15.8 12:39    
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       1.    69  West Salem                                 (22:10.6  110:52.7 1:44.4)
     ====================================================
       1      6  Faith Minard              12 21:11.7
       2      9  Sam MacRogers             10 21:48.9
       3     14  Maclaine Heilman          12 22:22.6
       4     17  Victoria Lysne            12 22:33.4
       5     23  Anna Knudson              10 22:56.1
       6   ( 29) Kennedy Garbers           12 23:10.9

       2.    71  Prescott                                   (21:50.3  109:11.4 3:25.5)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Kyra Dix                  10 19:47.9
       2      7  Amber Van Loon            11 21:14.8
       3     15  Katie Huppert             12 22:23.5
       4     16  Addyson Allsop            11 22:31.8
       5     31  Kyla Gotzinger             9 23:13.4
       6   ( 32) Emma Schmitz              10 23:20.1
       7   ( 36) Nora Boles                11 23:32.0

       3.    91  Viroqua                                    (22:05.4  110:27.0 3:46.4)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Allyah Schwem              9 20:04.3
       2      8  Rivyn DiPadova            12 21:15.2
       3     11  Hazel Goltz               10 22:09.5
       4     27  Kayleigh Ackman           11 23:07.3
       5     42  Tatum Schumacher           9 23:50.7
       6   ( 45) Sylvie Pierce             10 23:59.9
       7   ( 48) Reid Brown                12 24:18.6

       4.   138  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau                   (23:04.2  115:20.7 1:00.4)
     ====================================================
       1     18  Reyna Garcia              12 22:36.0
       2     19  Ruby Johnson               9 22:39.7
       3     24  Isabella Tibbitts         10 22:56.2
       4     37  Lorissa Thompson          11 23:32.4
       5     40  Anya Wolfe                12 23:36.4
       6   ( 43) Ellie Cox                 12 23:51.9

       5.   143  Boscobel                                   (22:44.2  113:40.8 4:31.8)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Nora Jillson              12 19:35.0
       2     22  Payten Sander              9 22:55.0
       3     35  Aubrey Seep               11 23:29.7
       4     39  Nakia Stitzer             10 23:34.3
       5     46  Madi Kinnett              11 24:06.8
       6   ( 47) Kira Kinney               10 24:12.3
       7   ( 50) Avery Updike              10 24:42.8

       6.   145  Richland Center/Ithaca                     (23:12.6  116:02.6 4:49.9)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Grace Fretz               11 21:00.2
       2     20  Rachel Waterfall          10 22:44.4
       3     26  Pearl Fretz                9 23:02.9
       4     33  Adelynn Lawless            9 23:25.0
       5     61  Elizabeth Wiertzema       10 25:50.1
       6   ( 66) Shanice Anderson          12 26:40.7
       7   ( 77) Ava Gottschall            10 28:32.4
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       7.   170  Wisconsin Dells                            (23:35.1  117:55.3 3:02.5)
     ====================================================
       1     13  Isabella Tollaksen         9 22:12.9
       2     25  Caroline Schmitz          10 22:59.5
       3     28  Hillary Martinez          10 23:08.3
       4     49  Kayla Garbacz             12 24:19.2
       5     55  Ellery Cobbs              10 25:15.4
       6   ( 58) Sima Tollaksen            12 25:28.5
       7   ( 70) Marin Walker              12 27:03.7

       8.   213  La Crosse Logan                            (24:22.0  121:49.9 4:20.1)
     ====================================================
       1     10  Kareena Ramakrishnan      10 21:59.5
       2     34  Ivy Miles                 10 23:25.9
       3     51  Tabitha Sward             12 24:53.2
       4     54  Marinda Driscoll          12 25:11.7
       5     64  Marlee Stevermer          10 26:19.6
       6   ( 68) Natalie Pedretti          10 26:58.6
       7   ( 73) Lauren Domroese           10 27:42.9

       9.   218  Portage                                    (24:32.0  122:39.9 4:17.2)
     ====================================================
       1     12  Riley Paulsen             11 22:12.0
       2     30  Olivia Krueger             9 23:12.2
       3     52  Mary Murphy                9 25:03.1
       4     59  Olivia Goldthorpe         12 25:43.4
       5     65  Sophia Brunt               9 26:29.2

      10.   255  Reedsburg Area                             (24:49.3  124:06.4 2:27.9)
     ====================================================
       1     38  Madison Pearson            9 23:33.6
       2     44  Zoe Schroeder             12 23:54.2
       3     53  Trenna Curtin             10 25:11.6
       4     57  Julia Rohweder            11 25:25.5
       5     63  Brooke Minder              9 26:01.5
       6   ( 69) Chloe Roloff              10 27:02.6
       7   ( 71) Mollie McCormick          12 27:14.1

      11.   271  River Valley                               (25:57.6  129:48.0 9:30.2)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Brielle Grant             10 20:52.6
       2     56  Evelyn Tripalin           10 25:16.9
       3     60  Reagan Sackett            10 25:46.6
       4     72  Lucy Spahn                12 27:29.1
       5     79  Grace Morrey              12 30:22.8

      12.   276  Black River Falls                          (25:50.8  129:13.7 6:06.9)
     ====================================================
       1     21  Lily Miller               12 22:47.2
       2     41  Jaide Charles             11 23:47.0
       3     62  Kenley Browm              12 26:00.9
       4     74  Roree Charles             11 27:44.5
       5     78  Grace Tande               10 28:54.1
       6   ( 83) Sparkellez WhiteEagle      9 39:15.8
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      13.   379  Arcadia                                    (28:54.9  144:34.4 3:57.6)
     ====================================================
       1     67  Leah Zuniga                9 26:45.0
       2     75  Linsy Cruz                11 28:10.9
       3     76  Malanie Moreno            10 28:25.7
       4     80  Abbye Rojas               11 30:30.2
       5     81  Tracy Gomez               10 30:42.6
       6   ( 82) Shaylah Rodriguez          9 32:16.0


